
Stanford (7-5, 4-1) -vs- Denver (13-3, 4-1)
4/15/2006 at Denver, Colo. (Barton Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Stanford Goals: Piselli, Liz (4); Bach, Sarah (2); Patterson, Daphne (2); Brown, Anna (1); Nesbitt, Jamie (1); DeChant, Michelle (1) 
Assists: McClain, Megan (1); Bach, Sarah (1) 
 
Denver Goals: Greenlees, Stephanie (4); Leggio, Kristie (2); Fuchs, Tanya (2); Morton, Karen (1) 
Assists: Morton, Karen (2); Leggio, Kristie (1); Baines, Victoria (1); Coyne, Steph (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Barton Stadium
Penalties: Davies, Natasha 1st/19:54; Parham, Nyerr 2nd/28:12; Davies, Natasha 2nd/26:14; Gilkinson, Bryanne 2nd/25:51; Morrison,
Kinsey 2nd/08:28; Coyne, Steph 2nd/05:02

Date: 4/15/2006
Attendance: 252

Score 1 2 Total
Stanford 3 8 11
Denver 2 7 9

Shots 1 2 Total
Stanford 15 17 32
Denver 13 19 32

Shots On Goal
Stanford 10 15 25
Denver 8 15 23

Saves
Stanford 6 8 14
Denver 7 7 14

Turnovers
Stanford 7 5 12
Denver 8 8 16

Clears 1 2 Total
Stanford 7-8 7-7 14-15

Denver
11-
15 9-12 20-27

Ground Balls
Stanford 17 17 34
Denver 22 18 40

Draw Controls
Stanford 4 8 12
Denver 2 8 10

Free-Position Shots
Stanford 7 6 13
Denver 2 6 8

Fouls
Stanford 8 15 23
Denver 16 14 30



Stanford 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Morrison, Kinsey 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
7 Lorentzen, Thea 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
12 Gilkinson, Bryanne 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0-1 0
13 DeChant, Michelle 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 1 1-1 3
14 Parham, Nyerr 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
17 McClain, Megan 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0-1 1
18 Burker, Megan 0 0 0 4 2 1 1 4 0-1 1
19 Bach, Sarah 2 1 3 6 1 0 1 0 1-3 3
22 Ned, Bri 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
25 Shane, Laura 0 0 0 0 8 2 1 0 0
28 Piselli, Liz 4 0 4 6 4 4 1 2 1-2 2
44 Patterson, Daphne 2 0 2 7 3 0 0 1 0-3 2
4 Parasco, Ariana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Brown, Anna 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 0 1
6 Nesbitt, Jamie 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
15 Dyke, Rachel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
21 Perlman, Maris 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1
27 Vogelsong, Melissa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Brown, Polly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 11 2 13 32 34 12 5 12 4-13 23

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Shane, Laura 60:00 9 14 W



Denver 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Leggio, Kristie 2 1 3 9 3 5 2 2 1-3 4
3 Passavia, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
8 Davies, Natasha 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1
9 Baines, Victoria 0 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 2
12 Morton, Karen 1 2 3 6 4 2 1 4 4
13 Greenlees, Stephanie 4 0 4 8 3 1 1 0 2-3 1
14 Coyne, Steph 0 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 0-1 2
18 Taggart, Katelynn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
21 Provance, Danielle 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1
22 O'Connell, Kelly 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 3 1

G 26 Childs, Becky 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
27 Fuchs, Tanya 2 0 2 5 5 2 0 1 0-1 4
4 Tyrie, Megan 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
16 Lodders, Jessica 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
19 Espinosa, Dani 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
28 Moore, Jenn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 5 14 32 40 16 6 10 3-8 30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
26 Childs, Becky 60:00 11 14 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By STANFORD DU
1st 22:25 DeChant, Michelle Unassisted 1 0
1st 20:49 Leggio, Kristie Unassisted 1 1
1st 16:04 Greenlees, Stephanie Leggio, Kristie 1 2
1st 13:23 Nesbitt, Jamie Unassisted 2 2
1st 02:27 Brown, Anna Bach, Sarah 3 2
2nd 24:32 Fuchs, Tanya Baines, Victoria 3 3
2nd 24:07 Piselli, Liz Unassisted 4 3
2nd 22:11 Patterson, Daphne Unassisted 5 3
2nd 21:53 Piselli, Liz Unassisted 6 3
2nd 19:45 Leggio, Kristie Unassisted 6 4
2nd 19:37 Fuchs, Tanya Morton, Karen 6 5
2nd 17:30 Bach, Sarah Unassisted 7 5
2nd 16:33 Greenlees, Stephanie Unassisted 7 6
2nd 12:18 Morton, Karen Coyne, Steph 7 7
2nd 11:15 Piselli, Liz Unassisted 8 7
2nd 07:27 Greenlees, Stephanie Unassisted 8 8
2nd 06:54 Greenlees, Stephanie Morton, Karen 8 9
2nd 04:33 Piselli, Liz Unassisted 9 9
2nd 03:07 Bach, Sarah Unassisted 10 9
2nd 00:29 Patterson, Daphne McClain, Megan 11 9

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 19:54 DU Davies, Natasha YELLOW CARD
2nd 28:12 STANFORD Parham, Nyerr YELLOW CARD
2nd 26:14 DU Davies, Natasha YELLOW CARD
2nd 25:51 STANFORD Gilkinson, Bryanne YELLOW CARD
2nd 08:28 STANFORD Morrison, Kinsey YELLOW CARD
2nd 05:02 DU Coyne, Steph YELLOW CARD


